
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY 
BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOPERATIVE FOR 
ENERGY FACILITY PERMITS OF A WIND 
ENERGY FACILITY AND A 230 KV 
TRANSMISSION FACILITY IN HAAKON 
COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF 
SERVICE 

 
EL 25-030 

 
 
 Breann L. Jurek, of Fredrikson & Byron, P.A., hereby certifies that on the 1st day of 
October, 2025, true and correct copies of Applicant’s PowerPoint presentation, filing letter and 
this Certificate of Service were served electronically on the persons listed below: 
 
Ms. Leah Mohr 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
Leah.Mohr@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 
 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us    
(605) 773-3201 
 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Lisa M. Agrimonti - Representing Philip 
Wind Partners, LLC 
Attorney 
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 
60 S. Sixth St., Ste. 1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
lagrimonti@fredlaw.com 
(612) 492-7000 
 

Ms. Haley Waller Pitts - Representing Philip 
Wind Partners, LLC 
Attorney 
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 
60 S. Sixth St., Ste. 1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
hwallerpitts@fredlaw.com 
(612) 492-7000 
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Mr. Ryan King 
Environmental Coordinator 
Basin Electric Power Cooperative 
1717 E. Interstate Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
rking@bepc.com 
(701) 557-5558 

Mr. Brad Wilkinson 
Project Manager 
Basin Electric Power Cooperative 
1717 E. Interstate Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
bwilkinson@bepc.com 
(701) 557-5518 
 

Mr. Patrick Frohlich 
Right-of-Way Specialist 
Basin Electric Power Cooperative 
1717 E. Interstate Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
pfrohlich@bepc.com 
(701) 557-5453 

 

 


